TSO, section 20.2.9 and 20.2.9.1 of the RA 12009 IRR. 

G. Other Requirements 

• Valid Licenses from the Insurance Commission 

• Experience in undertaking a project of similar nature within the last ten (10) years prior to 

the opening of proposals.  

• A net income of at least Three Hundred Fifty Million Pesos (PhP 350,000,000.00) based 

on the audited financial statement for the preceding year 

H. Advertisement to PhilGEPS 

February 02, 2026 – February 09, 2026 

I. Deadline for Submission of Bids: 

- Proposals shall be submitted in a sealed envelope with certified photocopies of the eligibility